4/17/08		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05 - 0	1-2008	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office						
	99922	uments or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		es of receiving party(ies)						
Luiz Debasto	Name: Savannah Yacht Company, LLC							
	Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No								
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 28	0 Industrial Boulevard						
Execution Date(s) October 23, 2006	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Assignment Merger	City: Pincon							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Rincon</u>							
Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia							
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United State	s Zip:31326						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	oound y. <u>onnou oldio</u>							
Other	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗌 Yaş 🗹 No						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/560,956	B. Patent No.(s)	NANCE 0						
Additional numbers at								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1	applications and patents						
Name:R. Elliott Halsey, P.C.	7 Total fee (37 CE	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address:		be charged by credit card						
······		be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 110 North Knollwood Dr.								
otreet Address. The North Andiwood Dr.		(government interest not affecting title)						
City: Wheaton	8. Payment Inform	ootion O						
State: IL Zip:60187-4732		Last 4 Numbers 0443						
Phone Number: 312-505-1474		ani - Terran مالية مالية						
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Acco 84/17	unt Number						
Email Address:_rehalsey@gmail.com								
	Ant	April 28, 2008						
9. Signature: <u>R. Ellink Hubey</u> Signature	Lapert	April 15, 2008 Date						
	Total	number of pages including cover						
Richard Elliott Halsey Attorney #46752	i uta i	number of pages including cover Z						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

AGREEMENT FOR EXCLUSIVE USE OF DESIGN

Whereas I, Luiz Debasto of 444 Brickell Avenue, Suite 428, Miami, Florida 33131, hereafter referred to as "applicant" have invented certain new and useful improvements in A Boat With Skylight Windows, for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed on February 21, 2006 and having application number 60/774,750, and for which a non-provisional application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>Nov. 172006</u>, and; having number 11/560, 956.

Whereas, Savannah Yacht Company, LLC of Savannah Georgia, whose mailing address Savannah Yacht Company, LLC 280 Industrial Boulevard, Rincon, Georgia 31326 is desirous of acquiring the interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars, (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant do grant to Savannah Yacht Company, LLC, the right to use the design of said invention in its business, in the United States, and the interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States from the use of the design. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to Savannah Yacht Company, LLC, for its sole use; and for the use of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me.

Executed this				_ day of _		1 1 ₁	, 2006
at _	Deti	Ce I	le de				
					_		Signature
							Printed Name
						1 4:0	a > 4 ($a < 1$
						1000	

KAREN F HOWE Y COMMISSION # DD468779 EXPIRES: Sept. 6, 2009 Fiords Notary Service.com

RECORDED: 04/17/2008